
FIFTH AMENDMENT TO 
ELSEVIER SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have previously entered into an agreement dated 19 December 2013 
(the "Agreement") and wish to amend the Agreement as set forth in this amendment ("Amendment"). 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth below, and 
for such other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 
acknowledged, the parties hereto agree to amend the Agreement as of the execution date below as set 
forth on schedule I . 

Except as specifically amended hereby, all of the existing terms and conditions of the Agreement are 
hereby ratified. Capitalized terms used herein that are not otherwise defined shall have the meanings 
ascribed to them in the Agreement. To the extent any terms or conditions of the Agreement conflict 
with or are inconsistent with this Amendment, the terms of this Amendment shall prevail. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment by their respective, duly 
authorized representatives as of 27 December 2018. 

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA O/B/0 THE CALIFORNIA 
DIGITAL LIBRARY 

Title: Associate Executive Director 
ELSEVIER B. V. 

Title: Executive Vice President Research Solution Sales 

Amendment No: 1-16902091373 Agreement 1-16674887882 

Rev Apr2017 



Schedule 1 
Subscribed Products/ Access/Fees 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 
No. 1-16902091373 

Subscribed Products - Access 01/01/2019 01/01/2020 01/01/2022 
publisher 

12/31/2019 12/31/2020 12/31/2022 

USD USD USD 
INSPEC® Archive (perpetual engineeringvillage.com 
access)-The Institution of 
Engineering and Technology 

10 Campuses: 
University of California, Berkeley 
University of California, Davis 
University of California, Irvine 
University of California, Los 
Angeles 
University of California, Merced 
University of California, Riverside 
University of California, San 
Diego 
University of California, San 
Francisco 
University of California, Santa 
Barbara 
Un1.versity of Ciiiiforiiiii.; Santa -
Cruz 

2 Labs: 
Lawrence Livermore National 
Laboratory 

Lawrence Berkeley 
National Laboratory 

TOTAL FEES - - -
INSPEC Archive Additional Terms and Conditions 
The Subscriber will execute a separate The Institution of Engineering and Technology (IET) INSPEC 
Archive Agreement whose tenns and conditions will govern the Subscriber's use ofINSPEC Archive. 
The perpetual access granted thereunder is subject to payment of a one-time fee set forth in the fee 
table above and, upon termination of all of the Subscriber's annual subscriptions on Engineering 
Village, an annual access fee of .... (adjusted annually for inflation and cost increases) for 
continued online access on Engineering Village. 

2 



Schedule 2 
Sites/Authentication/Contacts 

Subscriber: University of California 

Sites: #Auth. Users: 

11 Campuses: 235,000 

University of California Berkley-
250 Moffitt Library # 6000 
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000 

University of California Davis 
1 Shields Av 
Davis, CA 95616 

University of California Irvine 
Science Library Serials 
P.O. Box 19556 
Irvine, CA 92623-9556 

University of California Los Angeles 
John F. Kennedy Memorial Library, 
5151 State University Drive 
Los Angeles, CA 
90032-8300 

University of California Merced 
5200 North Lake Rd 
Merced, CA 95344 

University of California Riverside 
900 Univ Av. 
Riverside, CA 92521 

University of California San Diego 
9500 Gilman Dr 
San Diego, CA 92093 

University of California Santa Cruz 
1156 High St 
Santa Cruz, CA 95064 

University of California, San Francisco 
3rd & Parnassus Av 
San Francisco, California 94143 
United States 

University of California, Santa Barbara 
Santa Barbara 93106 
California 
United States 

3 

Authentication: 

As per CS 

- . _,, 



Labs: 

Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory 
I Cyclotron Rd, Berkeley, CA 94270, USA 

Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory 
7000 East Ave, Livermore, CA 94550, USA 

Estimated total number of Authorized Users for Inspec Archive: 235,000 
Estimated total number of relevant Authorized Users for Inspec Archive: 25,850 

Primary Contact 
Name: 
Title: 
Name/Address (if different from Section 7.7): 

E-mail: 
Phone: 

Billing Contact 
Name: 
Title: 
Name/Address (if different from Section 
7.7): 
E:-:n1ail: 
Phone: 

Assistant Director for Systemwide Licensing 
California Digital Library 
University of California, Office of the President 
415 20th Street, 4th Floor 

USA 

CDL Acquisitions Coordinator 
University of California, Geisel Library, 9500 Gilman 
Drive 0175K, La Jolla, CA 92093 0175, USA 

The Subscriber will promptly notify Elsevier of any changes to any of the contact information 
above. 

4 




